
STD-1986 

To, 
M/s SYSTECH 
3A, Mangoe Lane, 1" Floor 
Kolkata - 700001 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

SI. No 

Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya 

Sub: Acceptance-cum-Order Copy for the Supply and Installation of Computer and Peripherals 
Ref.: e-NIQ No. RSMRUSA 2.0/COMPUTER/I Date: 06.09.2019 & Tender ID -2019_DHE _242992_1. 

BOQ 

L.00 

In response to the e-NIQ No. RSM/RUSA 2.0/COMPUTER/I Date: 06.09.2019 & Tender ID 
2019_DHE_242992_1 your offer rate for the above mentioned work for Rs. 14,60,586.00 (Rupees Fourteen 
Lac Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Only) has becen approved by the E-Tender Committee of 
Raigan/ Surendranath Mahavidyalaya and accepted by me on behalf of the Raiganj Surendranath 

Mahavidyalaya under RUSA 2.0 Scheme for the ites given below -

2.00 

3.00 

Lapton 

R 

rtncipd! 

Description of Work/ Iten(s) 

8th Generation Intel@ CorcTM i5-8265U Processor 

(6MB Cache, up to 3.9 GHz) / Windows 10 Home 
Plus Single Language, English Intel® UHD Graphics 
with shared graphics memory 8GB, onboard, 
LPDDR3, 2133MHz S12GB M.2 PCle NVMe Solid 

State Drive / 13.3-inch FHD (1920 x 1080) True Life 
LED Backlight Non-touch Narrow Border WVA 
Display MicrosoftOOffice Home and Student 2019/| 
year limited parts and labour Make: DELL Inspiron 
5390 

Laptop 
Intel® CoreTM is-8265U Processor (].6 GHz hase 
frequency, up to 3.9 GHz with Intel® Turbo Boost 
|Technology, 6 MB cache, 4 cores) / Windows 10 
JHome Single Language 64 / 8 GB DDR4-2400 
SDRAM (1 x 8 GB)/1 TB S400 pm SATA + 128 GB 
M.2 SSD/128 GB M.2 SSD/NVIDIA® GeForce® 
MXI50 (2 GB GDDRS dedicated) / 35.56c(14) 
ldiagonal FHD IPS BrightView WLED-backlit (1920 x 
1080)/I ycar linited parts and labour / Laplop Bag / 

Make: HP Pavilion l4-ce100| tx 

|Laptop8th Generation Intel@ CoreTM i3-8145U 
Processor (4MB Cache, up to 3.9 GHz) / Windows 10 
Home Single Language, English / 1ntel) UHD 
Graphics 620 with shared graphics memory / 4GB, 
4Gx1, DDR4, 2666MHz/512GB M.2 PCle NVMe 
Solid State Drive / 14.0-inch FHD (1920 x 1080) ADti 
glare LED Backlight Non-touch Narrow Border PS 
Display / Microsolt OMice Home and Student 2019| 
|IY Lid Hurdware Warranty, In Home Service / 

Make. Dell Inspiron l4 5480 

Iten Rate submitted by 
M/s SYSTECH 

80830.00 

Date: 01/1/2019 

67496,00 

49678.00 

Quantity Required 

NIL 

Date 

(WE DON'T NEED THIS 
ITEM) 

01 

01 

eokutaekas 
Teacher-in-Charge 

Raiçan; Surendranath Mahavidyalaya 

PO Raiganj, Dist. Uttar Dinajpur, Pin 733134, Ph.: 03523-253055, 251231 



SYSTECH 
3A, S.M.GHOSH SARANI 
(MANGOE LANE) 1ST FLOOR 
KOLKATA-700 001 
GST NO. 19AERPR4605M1ZQ 
PAN: AERPR4605M 
PHONE 22317159 
E-mal : systech.kolkata@gmail.com 

|Buyer 
PRINCIPAL 
RAIGANJ SURENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA 
|P.O RAIGUNJ, UTTAR DINAJPUR WEST BENGAL-733134 

PHONE: 03523-253055, 251231 

LAPTOP HP 14S-CR1005TU 

Description of Goods 

DESKTOP DELL OPTIPLEX (DIC 4GB/1TB/DOS/3Y DESKTOP DELL OPTI. 306OMT (13/4GBI1TB/DOS PRINTER CANON IMAGECLASS LBP162DW PRINTER HP LASERJET MFP 138FNWN PRINTER CANON IMAGECALSS MF429X |SCANNER CANON LIDE 400 

TAX INVOICE CUM CHALLAN 
Invoice No. 

S/19-20/0130 
Delivery Note 

HDD SEAGATE EXTERNAL 1TB PORTBLE PROJECTOR LCD EPSON EH-TW650 |UPS IBALL 621 600VA 

Amount Chargeable (in words) 

Company's VAT TIN 
| Declaraion 

aterias in 

CGST O9% 
SGST @9%! 

Rs. Fourteen Lakh Sixty Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six Only 

: GST: 19AERPR4605M1ZQ 

1. Please pay by Ac Payee cheque only. 2. Interest will be charged @24% PA after due date. 3.All warrantles are iprovided by manufacturer as per their STANDARD warranty, we have no Legal / Financil llability for the same. 4.Choque bouncing charge 250/- par cheque. 5.AIl disputes subject to Kolkata jurisdiclion 

Total 

Supplier's Re. 

Despatch Document No. 

Despalched through 

RSMIRUSA 2.0/COMPUTERI3/19 SERIAL NO (ANNEXURE-I) | ;Buyer's Order No. 

Terms of Delvery 
BY ROAD 

Dated 
RSMIRUSA 2.0/COMPUTERIJI19 1-Nov-2019 

Quantity 

2 PCS 
20 PCS 
12 PCS 

1 PCS 
4 PCS 
1 PCS 
2 PCS 
4 PCS 

12 PCS 

60 PCS 

Thls ls a Computer Generated Involce 

49,650.00 PCS 
22,900.00 PCS 
35,600.00 PCS 
16,900.00 PCS 
15,900.00 PCS 

Rate per DisC. %, 

41,700.00' PCS 

2 PCS' 45,342.37 PCS 

3,600.00 PCS 

:Destination 

3,500.00' PCS 

Dated 

1,600.00- PCS 

9 % 
9 % 

23-Nov-2019 
Mode/Terms of Payment 

(81719) 

100% 

ATA 

Öiher Reference(s) 

Dated 

Amount 

99,300.00 
4,58,000.00 
4,27,200.00 

16,900.00 
63,600.00. 

41,700.00 
7,200.00 

14,000.00: 
90,684.74! 
19,200.00 

12,37,784.74 
1,11,400.63 
1,11,400.63 

14,60,586.00! 
E. &O. E. 

forjYSTECH 

Authorised Sgnatory 



00 

S 00 

6.00 

7.00 

8.00 

9.00 

10.00 

Desktop: Intel® Pentium) Gold Processor G5420 

(4M Cache, up to 3.8 GHz) /OS MS DOS / Intel) 

UHD Graphics 610/4GB, 4GxI DDR4., 2400MHz 

|UDIMM /35" 1TB 7200 rpm Hard Drive� / Wired 

Mouse MSTI6 Black / Wired Keyboard KB216 Black 

|19s"LED TFT Monitor E2016H/3 Years onsite 

warranty / Make. Dell 

Desktop Intcl Core i3 Proccssor 8" Gencrmtion / 

Motherboord H370 Chipset. / RAM 4GB DDR4 / 

HDD ITB 7200 RPM / Ethenet LAN 10/100/1000/8 

Extemal USB, RJ4S, Display Port, HDMI / Supports 

Optional discrete Graphics /2 DIMM Slot expandable 

up 32GB RAM/19.5" LED TFT Monitor E2016H. 

OEM Wired Keyboard & Mouse /OS Windows 10 
Tool less Sofware 64 bit /3 Ycars onsite warranty 

chaises / Military-grnde MIL-STD 810G Testcd. 

Make DELL Optiplex 3060MT 

Printerimage CLASS Print / Print Speed (A4): Up to 

28ppn 
Monthly print volume: 250 - 2,500 pages / First Print 
Out Time (A4): Approx. S.2secs. / Mobile 
Connectivity / Print resolution: 600 x 600dpi /Make: 

CANNON LBP162dw 

Pripter 
Functions print, copy, scan, fax and wireless 
Produce sharp text, bold blacks, and crisp graphics 
Quickly and casily print with an MFP 
Easily print from smart phones and tablets 
Make: IHP Lascr MEP 138Mw 

Mult1funcign PRINTER 
Print, Scan, Copy, Fax 

Print Speed (A4): Up to 38ppm 
|Recomnended monthly print: 750- 4,000 pages 

FPOT. S.Ssecs. (A4) 
Max. paper input capacity: Up to 900 shcets 

Print Resolution: Up to 1200 x 1200dpi 
Make: CANNON image CLASS MF429x 

SCANNER 
Flatbed document and photo scanner 
Scan resolution: 4800 x 4800dpi 
Scan speed (A4, 300dpi): Approx. 8 sec 
Make. Canon LiDE 400 

Extemal Hard Disk 
1TB portable hard drive Make: Seagate 

11.00LCD Projector 
Home Projcctor (White) Make: Epson EH-TW650 

1200 UPS 
600VA with A VR Make: APC or Equivalent 

Total Amount 

27022.00 

4200800 

lua5:0d 

19942.00 

18762.00 

49206.00 

4248.00 

4130.00 

53504.00 

1888.00 

14,60,586.00 

20 

12 

01 

04 

01 

02 

02 

12 

You are requested to execute the tender agreement W.B.F. No. 2908 in triplicate, one of which in plain 
paper along with relevant papers and submit the same within 7 days from the date of receipt of the Work 

Order. 
You are also requested to please commence the work immediately in consultation with Nodal oficer of 
PMU RSM RUSA 2.0 and complete the same within I5 (ifteen) days. The date of commencement will be 
reckoned on and from 01.11.2019. 

moRathckagya 
Dr. Kamala Rani Bhattacharyya 

Teacher-in-Charge Teacher-in-Charge 
Raiganj Surendranath Mahavidyalaya 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

